
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

PS Single Lift

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison tx 1.3738 286.60 2.0343 bpm1 424.39 0.00 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

1 275.50 Ron Harris tx 1.3262 270.40 1.5949 bpm2 325.18 0.00 0.00 147.50 0.00 147.50

1 165.25 George McGuire ok 1.0076 157.40 1.4113 bpm3 220.46 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00

1 198.25 Win Smith mo 1.1153 194.50 1.3906 bpm3 242.51 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00

1 220.25 Tim Endictt ok 1.1805 218.40 1.6385 bpm3 303.13 0.00 0.00 137.50 0.00 137.50

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison tx 1.3738 286.60 2.0343 bpopen 424.39 0.00 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

1 275.50 Jeremy Foos ks 1.2646 248.20 1.9095 bpsmp 374.78 0.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison tx 1.3738 286.60 1.0568 cm1 220.46 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

1 275.50 Ron Harris tx 1.3262 270.40 0.8920 cm2 181.88 82.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 82.50

2 275.50 Gene Carlson wi 1.3346 273.10 0.6195 cm2 126.76 57.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 57.50

1 165.25 George McGuire ok 1.0076 157.40 0.9173 cm3 143.30 65.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.00

1 220.25 Tim Endictt ok 1.1805 218.40 0.8341 cm3 154.32 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00

1 308.50 Chris Spirrison tx 1.3738 286.60 1.0568 copen 220.46 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

1 275.50 JD Hays tx 1.2954 259.40 0.8532 cpure 170.86 77.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.50

1 275.50 Jeremy Foos ks 1.2646 248.20 0.8986 csmp 176.37 80.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.00

1 275.00 Ron Harris tx 1.3262 270.40 2.1085 dlm2 429.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 195.00 195.00

1 165.25 George McGuire ok 1.0076 157.40 2.1169 dlm3 330.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 150.00

1 275.50 Jeremy Foos ks 1.2646 248.20 2.8082 dlsmp 551.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 250.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

PS Full Meet

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 148.75 Cole Anderson mo 0.9482 136.40 4.0230 hs 578.71 50.00 0.00 72.50 140.00 262.50

1 181.75 Rodney Stewart mo 1.0756 181.30 4.9374 jr 832.24 60.00 0.00 112.50 205.00 377.50

1 198.25 Tad Peters ok 1.0870 184.80 4.3441 jr 738.54 60.00 0.00 100.00 175.00 335.00

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0161 160.10 5.4218 m1 854.28 70.00 0.00 122.50 195.00 387.50

1 220.25 Mike Bruders mo 1.1691 214.30 4.6304 m1 848.77 75.00 0.00 115.00 195.00 385.00

1 308.50 Robert Linder ok 1.3906 292.80 4.3452 m1 914.91 62.50 0.00 155.00 197.50 415.00

1 242.50 Randall Lacey ga 1.2450 240.60 5.6982 m2 1101.20 78.50 0.00 170.00 251.00 499.50

2 242.50 Steve Baechle mo 1.2282 235.30 5.3797 m2 1030.65 65.00 0.00 157.50 245.00 467.50

3 242.50 Jim Moody tx 1.2282 235.00 3.9463 m2 755.08 62.50 0.00 130.00 150.00 342.50

1 275.50 Ron Harris tx 1.3262 270.40 4.5954 m2 936.96 82.50 0.00 147.50 195.00 425.00

1 165.25 George McGuire ok 1.0076 157.40 4.4455 m3 694.45 65.00 0.00 100.00 150.00 315.00

1 181.75 Clyde Lynn tx 1.0756 181.00 3.7141 m3 625.00 48.50 0.00 95.00 140.00 283.50

1 220.25 Gene Runge ks 1.1833 218.80 4.4114 m3 815.70 62.50 0.00 120.00 187.50 370.00

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0161 160.10 5.4218 mp 854.28 70.00 0.00 122.50 195.00 387.50

1 220.25 Gene Runge ks 1.1833 218.80 4.4114 mp 815.70 62.50 0.00 120.00 187.50 370.00

1 132.25 Paul Robinson mo 0.9340 131.20 2.1580 nov 303.13 22.50 0.00 40.00 75.00 137.50

1 148.75 Matthew Robinson mo 0.9453 134.80 3.0534 nov 435.41 30.00 0.00 57.50 110.00 197.50

1 114.50 Shawn Bruders mo 0.9000 89.00 2.2851 open 225.97 20.00 0.00 27.50 55.00 102.50

1 132.25 Paul Robinson mo 0.9340 131.20 2.1580 open 303.13 22.50 0.00 40.00 75.00 137.50

1 165.25 Bill Anderson mo 1.0161 160.10 5.4218 open 854.28 70.00 0.00 122.50 195.00 387.50

1 181.75 Rodney Stewart mo 1.0756 181.30 4.9374 open 832.24 60.00 0.00 112.50 205.00 377.50

1 275.50 Jason Smith ar 1.2534 243.50 6.9223 open 1344.81 80.00 0.00 195.00 335.00 610.00

1 148.75 Cole Anderson mo 0.9482 136.40 4.0230 pure 578.71 50.00 0.00 72.50 140.00 262.50

1 198.25 Tad Peters ok 1.0870 184.80 4.3441 pure 738.54 60.00 0.00 100.00 175.00 335.00

1 220.25 Mike Bruders mo 1.1691 214.30 4.6304 pure 848.77 75.00 0.00 115.00 195.00 385.00

2 220.25 Gene Runge ks 1.1833 218.80 4.4114 pure 815.70 62.50 0.00 120.00 187.50 370.00

3 220.25 Tim Robinson mo 1.1861 220.00 3.6846 pure 683.43 60.00 0.00 80.00 170.00 310.00

1 220.25 Travis Lyon ks 1.1153 194.80 5.4275 sm2 947.98 80.00 0.00 155.00 195.00 430.00

2 220.25 Tim Robinson mo 1.1861 220.00 3.6846 sm2 683.43 60.00 0.00 80.00 170.00 310.00

1 220.25 Keith George ks 1.1408 203.90 5.9822 smp 1069.23 77.50 0.00 152.50 255.00 485.00

2 220.25 Tim Robinson mo 1.1861 220.00 3.6846 smp 683.43 60.00 0.00 80.00 170.00 310.00

1 275.50 Jeremy Foos ks 1.2646 248.20 5.6163 smp 1102.30 80.00 0.00 170.00 250.00 500.00

1 114.50 Shawn Bruders mo 0.9000 89.00 2.2851 teen 225.97 20.00 0.00 27.50 55.00 102.50

1 132.25 Paul Robinson mo 0.9340 131.20 2.1580 teen 303.13 22.50 0.00 40.00 75.00 137.50

1 148.75 Cole Anderson mo 0.9482 136.40 4.0230 teen 578.71 50.00 0.00 72.50 140.00 262.50

2 148.75 Matthew Robinson mo 0.9453 134.80 3.0534 teen 435.41 30.00 0.00 57.50 110.00 197.50

1 165.25 Mikey Hall ok 1.0303 164.80 4.3760 teen 699.96 52.50 0.00 90.00 175.00 317.50

1 181.75 Rodney Stewart mo 1.0756 181.30 4.9374 teen 832.24 60.00 0.00 112.50 205.00 377.50

1 220.25 Dekek Moos ks 1.1465 205.70 5.0379 teen 903.89 82.50 0.00 125.00 202.50 410.00

1 148.75 Kasey Demarest ok 0.9708 143.80 3.6464 wm1 540.13 45.00 0.00 77.50 122.50 245.00

2 148.75 Laura Anderson mo 0.9850 148.50 3.1440 wm1 473.99 35.00 0.00 57.50 122.50 215.00

1 148.75 Jani Wood nm 0.9765 146.00 2.7426 wm3 410.06 27.50 0.00 48.50 110.00 186.00

1 148.75 Laura Anderson mo 0.9850 148.50 3.1440 wmp 473.99 35.00 0.00 57.50 122.50 215.00

1 148.75 Laura Anderson mo 0.9850 148.50 3.1440 wopen 473.99 35.00 0.00 57.50 122.50 215.00

1 148.75 Laura Anderson mo 0.9850 148.50 3.1440 wpure 473.99 35.00 0.00 57.50 122.50 215.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Powerlifting

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 165.25 C. M. Fowler tx 1.0246 162.50 5.2822 hs 837.75 0.00 150.00 70.00 160.00 380.00

1 275.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.3402 274.60 9.4147 int 1929.03 0.00 365.00 227.50 282.50 875.00

1 242.50 Bryce Bohot ok 1.2478 241.90 10.3201 jr 2000.67 0.00 352.50 260.00 295.00 907.50

1 181.75 Brian Ammerman nm 1.0700 178.60 8.6181 m1 1438.50 0.00 240.00 197.50 215.00 652.50

2 181.75 Danny Black ok 1.0756 181.40 6.3073 m1 1063.72 0.00 185.00 115.00 182.50 482.50

1 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1238 197.60 7.8363 m1 1377.88 0.00 215.00 182.50 227.50 625.00

1 275.50 John McKay ok 1.3010 261.40 7.4887 m2 1504.64 0.00 282.50 182.50 217.50 682.50

1 181.75 Danny Black ok 1.0756 181.40 6.3073 open 1063.72 0.00 185.00 115.00 182.50 482.50

1 275.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.3402 274.60 9.4147 open 1929.03 0.00 365.00 227.50 282.50 875.00

1 275.50 Rich Kahle nm 1.3374 274.20 10.3227 sm1 2116.42 0.00 365.00 272.50 322.50 960.00

1 181.75 Chris Beck ks 1.0700 178.80 7.6520 sm2 1278.67 0.00 205.00 187.50 187.50 580.00

1 148.75 Jani Wood nm 0.9765 146.00 3.6789 wm3 550.05 0.00 91.00 48.50 110.00 249.50

Uneq BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Joshua Brown ar 1.0445 170.20 1.3868 bphs 225.97 0.00 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50

2 181.75 Lance Brown ar 1.0671 178.00 0.0000 bphs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1 181.75 Dustin Hodges ok 1.0388 168.30 1.0546 bpjr 170.86 0.00 0.00 77.50 0.00 77.50

1 165.25 Cyndi Crossland ok 1.0246 163.30 1.0720 bpm1 170.86 0.00 0.00 77.50 0.00 77.50

1 220.25 Kim Brownfield ok 1.1833 218.70 2.1769 bpm1 402.34 0.00 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

1 198.25 Richard Harrison ok 1.1238 198.25 2.0932 bpm2 369.27 0.00 0.00 167.50 0.00 167.50

1 198.25 Win Smith mo 1.1153 194.50 1.3906 bpm3 242.51 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 1.1776 217.20 1.3746 bpm4 253.53 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 198.25 Win Smith mo 1.1153 194.50 1.3906 bpmp 242.51 0.00 0.00 110.00 0.00 110.00

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 1.1776 217.20 1.3746 bpmp 253.53 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 220.25 Kim Brownfield ok 1.1833 218.70 2.1769 bpopen 402.34 0.00 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

1 275.50 Jason Smith ar 1.2534 243.50 2.2129 bpopen 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 1.1776 217.20 1.3746 bppure 253.53 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 275.50 JD Hays tx 1.2954 259.40 1.8716 bppure 374.78 0.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 170.00

1 148.75 Shanice Johnson ok 0.9567 138.70 0.4562 bpyouth 66.14 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 30.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Uneq PL'ing

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 132.25 Kaylon Brownfield ok 0.9340 131.20 4.9045 hs 688.94 0.00 110.00 87.50 115.00 312.50

1 148.75 Alex Ramsey nm 0.9850 148.75 6.8248 hs 1030.65 0.00 172.50 112.50 182.50 467.50

1 165.25 Jim Ramsey nm 1.0048 155.80 4.0877 hs 633.82 0.00 97.50 77.50 112.50 287.50

1 shw Jacob Johnson mo 1.4830 333.30 7.1853 int 1614.87 0.00 282.50 185.00 265.00 732.50

1 148.75 Dominic Mancello ok 0.9793 146.80 5.8827 jr 881.84 0.00 112.50 97.50 190.00 400.00

1 165.25 Ben Knotts ok 1.0246 163.30 7.8845 jr 1256.62 0.00 220.00 122.50 227.50 570.00

1 198.25 Nick Whitmer ok 1.1068 191.90 8.5828 jr 1488.11 0.00 240.00 170.00 265.00 675.00

1 220.25 Kyle Nettleingham ok 1.1663 212.50 7.5322 jr 1372.36 0.00 217.50 152.50 252.50 622.50

1 242.50 Bryan Chambers ok 1.2170 231.20 8.0072 m1 1521.17 0.00 262.50 177.50 250.00 690.00

1 242.50 Jim Moody tx 1.2282 235.00 5.0121 m2 959.00 0.00 155.00 130.00 150.00 435.00

1 shw James Campbell tx 1.4466 313.00 3.5407 m2 766.10 0.00 125.00 72.50 150.00 347.50

1 165.25 George McGuire ok 1.0076 157.40 4.8336 m3 755.08 0.00 92.50 100.00 150.00 342.50

1 181.75 Scott Owen ok 1.0671 178.10 5.7790 mp 964.51 0.00 145.00 105.00 187.50 437.50

1 220.25 Chris Truoccolo ok 1.1521 207.70 7.5207 mp 1355.83 0.00 227.50 160.00 227.50 615.00

1 148.75 Todd Eggers ks 0.9680 142.75 7.0637 open 1041.67 0.00 150.00 95.00 227.50 472.50

1 181.75 Charlie Harris ks 1.0643 177.10 7.9161 open 1317.25 0.00 205.00 147.50 245.00 597.50

1 198.25 Chris Droegemeier ks 1.1068 192.00 7.2757 open 1262.13 0.00 227.50 145.00 200.00 572.50

1 148.75 Dominic Mancello ok 0.9793 146.80 5.8827 pure 881.84 0.00 112.50 97.50 190.00 400.00

1 165.25 Ben Knotts ok 1.0246 163.30 7.8845 pure 1256.62 0.00 220.00 122.50 227.50 570.00

1 198.25 Nick Whitmer ok 1.1068 191.90 8.5828 pure 1488.11 0.00 240.00 170.00 265.00 675.00

2 198.25 Chris Droegemeier ks 1.1068 192.00 7.2757 pure 1262.13 0.00 227.50 145.00 200.00 572.50

1 220.25 Kyle Nettleingham ok 1.1663 212.50 7.5322 pure 1372.36 0.00 217.50 152.50 252.50 622.50

1 242.50 Jeremy Weinstein ok 1.2198 232.30 7.0326 pure 1339.29 0.00 240.00 137.50 230.00 607.50

1 shw Jacob Johnson mo 1.4830 333.30 7.1853 pure 1614.87 0.00 282.50 185.00 265.00 732.50

1 181.75 Charlie Harris ks 1.0643 177.10 7.9161 sm1 1317.25 0.00 205.00 147.50 245.00 597.50

1 308.50 Chuck Cookson ks 1.3738 287.10 7.7800 sm1 1625.89 0.00 287.50 165.00 285.00 737.50

1 198.25 Chris Droegemeier ks 1.1068 192.00 7.2757 sm2 1262.13 0.00 227.50 145.00 200.00 572.50

1 shw Jason Freeman ok 1.4830 368.70 6.1185 sm2 1521.17 0.00 255.00 202.50 232.50 690.00

1 308.50 Lenox Johnson ok 1.3430 276.20 5.7618 teen 1184.97 0.00 200.00 127.50 210.00 537.50

1 148.75 Jani Wood nm 0.9765 146.00 3.6789 wm3 550.05 0.00 91.00 48.50 110.00 249.50

1 181.75 Elaine Waugh nm 1.0416 168.50 2.9641 wm3 479.50 0.00 67.50 47.50 102.50 217.50

1 181.75 Elaine Waugh nm 1.0416 168.50 2.9641 wmpure 479.50 0.00 67.50 47.50 102.50 217.50
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Bench Press

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Brad Slone ky 1.0360 166.50 2.6749 hc 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 275.50 Bob Brunner nd 1.3430 275.50 2.6061 int 534.62 0.00 0.00 242.50 0.00 242.50

2 275.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.3402 274.60 2.4478 int 501.55 0.00 0.00 227.50 0.00 227.50

1 181.75 Brad Slone ky 1.0360 166.50 2.6749 jr 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 198.25 Richard Harrison ok 1.1238 198.25 2.4057 m2 424.39 0.00 0.00 192.50 0.00 192.50

1 275.50 Ric Duncan tx 1.3122 264.80 2.6493 m2 534.62 0.00 0.00 242.50 0.00 242.50

2 275.50 John McKay ok 1.3010 261.40 2.0025 m2 402.34 0.00 0.00 182.50 0.00 182.50

3 275.50 Bob Brodt wi 1.3010 261.30 1.8111 m2 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

4 275.50 Gene Carlson wi 1.3346 273.10 1.7238 m2 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

X 242.50 Howard Blackmon co 1.2394 239.30 -2.1409 m3 -413.36 0.00 0.00 -187.50 0.00 -187.50

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 1.1776 217.20 1.3746 m4 253.53 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 1.1776 217.20 1.3746 mp 253.53 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 308.50 Marcus Austin ok 1.4158 301.80 2.0684 p&f 440.92 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00

1 181.75 Brad Slone ky 1.0360 166.50 2.6749 pnov 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 198.25 Austin McKay ok 1.1068 191.60 1.3054 pure 225.97 0.00 0.00 102.50 0.00 102.50

1 220.25 Earl Evatt az 1.1776 217.20 1.3746 pure 253.53 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 181.75 Chris Beck ks 1.0700 178.80 2.4737 sm2 413.36 0.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50

1 181.75 Brad Slone ky 1.0360 166.50 2.6749 teen 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 181.75 Deborah James tx 1.0501 172.00 1.2450 wint 203.93 0.00 0.00 92.50 0.00 92.50

Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Pete Crunston tx 1.1153 194.80 4.8595 int 848.77 0.00 0.00 167.50 217.50 385.00

1 242.50 Jared Colson ok 1.2142 229.90 5.5306 int 1047.19 0.00 0.00 205.00 270.00 475.00

1 275.50 Bob Brunner nd 1.3430 275.50 5.6690 int 1162.93 0.00 0.00 242.50 285.00 527.50

2 275.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.3402 274.60 5.4874 int 1124.35 0.00 0.00 227.50 282.50 510.00

1 198.25 Austin McKay ok 1.1068 191.60 3.9161 jr 677.91 0.00 0.00 110.00 197.50 307.50

X 181.75 Kevin Shaw tx 1.0756 181.00 0.0000 m1 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 -227.50 0.00

1 242.50 Michael Bean ok 1.2114 229.20 4.6900 m1 887.35 0.00 0.00 152.50 250.00 402.50

1 242.50 Steve Baechle mo 1.2282 235.30 4.6317 mp 887.35 0.00 0.00 157.50 245.00 402.50

1 275.50 Bob Brunner nd 1.3430 275.50 5.6690 open 1162.93 0.00 0.00 242.50 285.00 527.50

1 242.50 Rod Tavanello ok 1.2086 227.80 4.4155 p&f 832.24 0.00 0.00 167.50 210.00 377.50

X 181.75 Kevin Shaw tx 1.0756 181.00 0.0000 pure 0.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 -227.50 0.00

1 198.25 Austin McKay ok 1.1068 191.60 3.9161 pure 677.91 0.00 0.00 110.00 197.50 307.50

1 123.25 Candy Mahaffey tx 0.9028 119.90 2.1165 wm2 281.09 0.00 0.00 35.00 92.50 127.50

1 148.75 Jani Wood nm 0.9765 146.00 2.3371 wm3 349.43 0.00 0.00 48.50 110.00 158.50

1 181.75 Elaine Waugh nm 1.0416 168.50 2.0442 wm3 330.69 0.00 0.00 47.50 102.50 150.00

1 123.25 Candy Mahaffey tx 0.9028 119.90 2.1165 wmp 281.09 0.00 0.00 35.00 92.50 127.50

Power Press

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 275.50 Rich Kahle nm 1.3374 274.20 6.3979 sm1 1311.74 0.00 0.00 272.50 322.50 595.00
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